Net income attributable to Hertz Global Holdings,

Inc. and Subsidiaries' common stockholders 139.4$   36.6$   2.7 % 0.9 %

Weighted average number of
shares outstanding:

   Basic 408.3 419.1
   Diluted 463.0 447.9

Earnings per share attributable to Hertz Global
Holdings, Inc. and Subsidiaries' common stockholders:

   Basic 0.34$   0.09$
   Diluted (a) 0.31$   0.08$

(a) We had a change in policy in Q1 2013 with respect to settling the conversion of our 5.25% Convertible Senior Notes

due June 2014.  For 2013, this policy change results in an adjustment to the numerator (net income) of our earnings

per share computation.  The numerator is adjusted to add back the after-tax amount of interest recognized in the period

associated with the Convertible Senior Notes on the same pro rata basis.

HERTZ GLOBAL HOLDINGS, INC.
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(In millions, except per share amounts)
Unaudited

June 30, of Total Revenues
Six Months Ended  As a Percentage

As a PercentageThree Months Ended

June 30, of Total Revenues

Table 2

As As As As

Reported Adjustments Adjusted Reported Adjustments Adjusted
Total revenues 2,714.6$   -$   2,714.6$   2,225.1$   -$   2,225.1$

Expenses:
Direct operating 1,405.9 (45.4) (a) 1,360.5 1,188.9 (34.6) (a) 1,154.3
Depreciation of revenue earning

equipment and lease charges 641.1 (1.8) (b) 639.3 519.8 (2.7) (b) 517.1
Selling, general and administrative 275.0 (35.4) (c) 239.6 206.6 (17.3) (c) 189.3
Interest expense 183.8 (18.5) (d) 165.3 152.2 (20.6) (d) 131.6
Interest income (2.0) -   (2.0) (0.5) -   (0.5)
Other income, net (1.1) (1.5)   (2.6) (0.6) -   (0.6)

Total expenses 2,502.7 (102.6) 2,400.1 2,066.4 (75.2) 1,991.2
Income before income taxes 211.9 102.6 314.5 158.7 75.2 233.9
Provision for taxes on income (90.5) (19.6) (e) (110.1) (65.8) (13.7) (e) (79.5)
Net income attributable to Hertz Global Holdings,

Inc. and Subsidiaries' common stockholders   121.4$   83.0$   204.4$   92.9$   61.5$   154.4$

As As As As

Reported Adjustments Adjusted Reported Adjustments Adjusted
Total revenues 5,151.2$   -$   5,151.2$   4,186.1$   -$   4,186.1$

Expenses:
Direct operating 2,757.1 (86.9) (a) 2,670.2 2,303.1 (63.4) (a) 2,239.7
Depreciation of revenue earning

equipment and lease charges 1,228.1 (2.5) (b) 1,225.6 1,034.9 (5.5) (b) 1,029.4
Selling, general and administrative 526.7 (48.1) (c) 478.6 414.3 (26.7) (c) 387.6
Interest expense 360.6 (35.9) (d) 324.7 314.5 (45.7) (d) 268.8
Interest income (3.8) -   (3.8) (1.6) -   (1.6)
Other income, net (1.7) (1.4)   (3.1) (1.0) -   (1.0)

Total expenses 4,867.0 (174.8) 4,692.2 4,064.2 (141.3) 3,922.9
Income before income taxes 284.2 174.8 459.0 121.9 141.3 263.2
Provision for taxes on income (144.8) (15.9) (e) (160.7) (85.3) (4.2) (e) (89.5)
Net income attributable to Hertz Global Holdings,

Inc. and Subsidiaries' common stockholders   139.4$   158.9$   298.3$   36.6$   137.1$   173.7$

(a)  Represents the increase in amortization of other intangible assets, depreciation of property and equipment and accretion of certain revalued liabilities relating to purchase

accounting.  For the three months ended June 30, 2013 and 2012, also includes restructuring and restructuring related charges of $8.5 million and $9.0 million,

respectively.  For the six months ended June 30, 2013 and 2012, also includes restructuring and restructuring related charges of $11.0 million and $17.0 million,

respectively.

(b)  Represents the increase in depreciation of equipment rental revenue earning equipment based upon its revaluation relating to purchase accounting.